Department of Health

LEON NICHOLAS BEAULIEU

License Number: AA149
Data As Of 1/31/2026

Profession Anesthesiologist Assistant
License AA149
License Status Clear/Active
License Expiration Date 1/31/2027
License Original Issue
Date 10/15/2012
Address of Record 9801 Belvedere Road
ROYAL PLM BEACH, FL 33411
Discipline on File No
Public Complaint No

Secondary Locations

Address
4000 BURNS RD.
PALM BEACH GARDENS, FL 33410

Discipline/Admin Action

Emergency Actions

No Emergency Actions Found

Discipline Cases
No Discipline Found

Public Complaints
No Public Complaint Found

If a link does not appear for the case number, we do not have a scanned copy of the final order available in our database. To obtain a paper copy, please
contact Public Records by clicking the link below:

Discipline Public Records Request

You may also contact Public Records by telephone at (850) 245-4252, option 4 or by written correspondence at:
Division of Medical Quality Assurance

Public Records

4052 Bald Cypress Way, Bin C01

Tallahassee, FL 32399-3251

Please include the following:

1. Full name and license number of the practitioner;

2. Name and address where documents are to be sent; and

3. If you require certification of the documents, a $25 fee will be charged, in addition to the duplicating charges. Certification of the requested records will not
be done unless specifically requested. An invoice will be sent to you and payment will be expected within thirty days. Upon receipt of payment, material will
be sent to you.

Supervising Practitioners

Name Relationship Profession License Effective Date
ABOUELENIN, KARIM HASSAN SUPERVISING ME MEDICAL DOCTOR 83859 01/24/2024
ADENIGBAGBE, ADESOJI A SUPERVISING ME MEDICAL DOCTOR 102912 01/24/2024
AIDONIS, JOHN K SUPERVISING ME MEDICAL DOCTOR 145956 02/09/2025
AMADO, JEFFREY ALANM D SUPERVISING ME MEDICAL DOCTOR 50612 01/21/2024

AMER, KHALED MUHAMMAD SUPERVISING ME MEDICAL DOCTOR 85528  01/29/2025


http://www.floridahealth.gov/about/sunshine-info/public-records-requests/index.html

Name

BALL, MELINDA LEIGH
BATTAGLIA, DANR DO
BECKER, JEREMY

BROWN, COLIN GARY
CABREJA, RAMON FIDEL
CAMILO-LOPEZ, GABRIEL
CASKEY, WILLIAM MICHAEL
CHASON, MAXEVERETT
CHRUMAMILLA, SESHENDRA
CLASS, JOSHUA

COLLINS, BRANSON
CREAGH BANDERA, OSMAR
CRUZ ZENO, ELVIN J

CRUZ, RAUL ALBERTO
DERMER, HARRISON
DORCIUS, DAPHNEY
DRISCOLL, DANNI LUTES
DRMANOVIC, ZORAN

ERNEY, AUSTIN

EVANS, ADAM STUART
FARINAS, VICENTE
FELTMAN, RICHARD S
FINKEL, STEPHANIE KATZ
FUNSCH, CONNOR B M D
GHIGNONE, MARCO

GOMEZ, ORLANDO

GRAHAM, JOY SUSAN
GRIMM, PETRA

GRUDZINSKI, JEFFREY ADAM
GWERTZMAN, ALAN
HAVERMAN, DAVID SAMUEL
HAWK, THOMAS A
HOMBURGER, JAY ALEXANDER
HYLTON, ANDRE

ILCHENKO, BORIS

IMAM, ZOHEB

JACQUES, JANICE ARLYN DAWN
JAZBEH, BASEL
JEAN-PIERRE, ISABELLE AMJ
JOHNSON, PATRICK

KATZ, JONATHAN CRAIG
KNURR, ALEXANDER JOSEPH
LIEM, EDWIN

LOWERY, DAVID ROBERT
LUMERMANN, CLAUDIO MARCELO
MAISEL, EVAN

MEZENTSEV, DMITRY
MICHAELS, EMIL

Relationship

SUPERVISOR FOR AA
SUPERVISOR FOR AA

SUPERVISING ME
SUPERVISING ME
SUPERVISING ME
SUPERVISING ME
SUPERVISING ME
SUPERVISING ME
SUPERVISING ME
SUPERVISING ME
SUPERVISING ME
SUPERVISING ME
SUPERVISING ME
SUPERVISING ME
SUPERVISING ME
SUPERVISING ME
SUPERVISING ME
SUPERVISING ME
SUPERVISING ME
SUPERVISING ME
SUPERVISING ME
SUPERVISING ME

SUPERVISOR FOR AA

SUPERVISING ME
SUPERVISING ME

SUPERVISOR FOR AA

SUPERVISING ME
SUPERVISING ME
SUPERVISING ME
SUPERVISING ME
SUPERVISING ME
SUPERVISING ME
SUPERVISING ME
SUPERVISING ME
SUPERVISING ME
SUPERVISING ME
SUPERVISING ME
SUPERVISING ME
SUPERVISING ME
SUPERVISING ME
SUPERVISING ME
SUPERVISING ME
SUPERVISING ME
SUPERVISING ME
SUPERVISING ME
SUPERVISING ME
SUPERVISING ME
SUPERVISING ME

Profession

OSTEOPATHIC PHYSICIAN
OSTEOPATHIC PHYSICIAN

MEDICAL DOCTOR
MEDICAL DOCTOR
MEDICAL DOCTOR
MEDICAL DOCTOR
MEDICAL DOCTOR
MEDICAL DOCTOR
MEDICAL DOCTOR
MEDICAL DOCTOR
MEDICAL DOCTOR
MEDICAL DOCTOR
MEDICAL DOCTOR
MEDICAL DOCTOR
MEDICAL DOCTOR
MEDICAL DOCTOR
MEDICAL DOCTOR
MEDICAL DOCTOR

OSTEOPATHIC PHYSICIAN

MEDICAL DOCTOR
MEDICAL DOCTOR
MEDICAL DOCTOR

OSTEOPATHIC PHYSICIAN

MEDICAL DOCTOR
MEDICAL DOCTOR

OSTEOPATHIC PHYSICIAN

MEDICAL DOCTOR
MEDICAL DOCTOR
MEDICAL DOCTOR
MEDICAL DOCTOR
MEDICAL DOCTOR
MEDICAL DOCTOR
MEDICAL DOCTOR
MEDICAL DOCTOR
MEDICAL DOCTOR
MEDICAL DOCTOR
MEDICAL DOCTOR
MEDICAL DOCTOR
MEDICAL DOCTOR
MEDICAL DOCTOR
MEDICAL DOCTOR
MEDICAL DOCTOR
MEDICAL DOCTOR
MEDICAL DOCTOR
MEDICAL DOCTOR
MEDICAL DOCTOR
MEDICAL DOCTOR
MEDICAL DOCTOR

License
20217
7108
153529
103302
64355
106088
40483
173290
155154
137277
151296
115449
157599
105871
165742
168191
85254
90511
19600
125933
154959
138823
9341
156817
49902
16075
68573
81911
168983
142695
139215
110447
100520
129697
134009
141824
55941
140203
98917
149402
89604
63141
170722
147741
142624
169376
118112
145888

Effective Date
05/20/2024
01/21/2024
01/21/2024
01/21/2024
08/26/2024
01/29/2025
01/29/2025
11/21/2025
01/29/2025
01/21/2024
02/22/2024
02/22/2024
02/22/2024
01/29/2025
07/31/2025
08/26/2025
02/22/2024
01/29/2025
07/31/2025
01/21/2024
01/29/2025
01/21/2024
02/22/2024
07/31/2025
10/22/2012
02/22/2024
07/22/2015
01/29/2025
09/04/2024
02/22/2024
01/29/2025
01/29/2025
11/21/2025
01/29/2025
01/29/2025
01/29/2025
07/22/2015
01/29/2025
01/29/2025
01/21/2024
11/21/2025
01/21/2024
11/21/2025
01/29/2025
07/31/2025
09/18/2025
07/22/2015
02/22/2024



Name

MITCHELL, ROBERT DONALD
MOAYED, OMID GHAZI

MUNESES, CLIFFORD

NARBAIZA NUEVO, JULIO ALBERTO
NYE, PHILLIP ALEX

O'HALLORAN, ANDREW PAUL
OUTAR, ANABELLE SASHA-LEE SABRANA
QUICK, JOHNNY LLOYD

QUINONES, JOSEPH ALEXIS
QUINONES, JOSEPH ALEXIS
ROSSELLI, MATTEO JD O

RUBIN, JONATHAN M

SALVADOR, DAVID J MD
SAYEDAHMAD, WALEED H

SEGAL, JEREMY MICHAEL MD
SHEIKH, JANAID H

SIDASH, STANISLAV
SINGARAVELU, DAKSHINAMURTHY
STERN, ANDREW CARY

TARAZI, E MICHAEL

TERRERO RODRIGUEZ, ALFREDO ANTONIO
THEILKEN, LUKE STEVEN
THOMPSON, KEITH NELSON
TRUOCCHIO, MATTHEW THOMAS
UNTRACHT, MITCHEL SCOTT
VACA, CONNAN

VELIKOVICH, MILANA

WAYNE, RICHARD LEE

Click on the License Number to view License Details for that Practitioner

Relationship

SUPERVISING ME
SUPERVISING ME
SUPERVISING ME
SUPERVISING ME
SUPERVISING ME

SUPERVISOR FOR AA

SUPERVISING ME
SUPERVISING ME

SUPERVISOR FOR AA

SUPERVISING ME
SUPERVISING ME
SUPERVISING ME
SUPERVISING ME
SUPERVISING ME
SUPERVISING ME

SUPERVISOR FOR AA

SUPERVISING ME
SUPERVISING ME
SUPERVISING ME
SUPERVISING ME
SUPERVISING ME
SUPERVISING ME

SUPERVISOR FOR AA

SUPERVISING ME
SUPERVISING ME
SUPERVISING ME

SUPERVISOR FOR AA

SUPERVISING ME

Profession

MEDICAL DOCTOR
MEDICAL DOCTOR
MEDICAL DOCTOR
MEDICAL DOCTOR
MEDICAL DOCTOR
OSTEOPATHIC PHYSICIAN
MEDICAL DOCTOR
MEDICAL DOCTOR
MEDICAL DOCTOR
MEDICAL DOCTOR
OSTEOPATHIC PHYSICIAN
MEDICAL DOCTOR
MEDICAL DOCTOR
MEDICAL DOCTOR
MEDICAL DOCTOR
OSTEOPATHIC PHYSICIAN
MEDICAL DOCTOR
MEDICAL DOCTOR
MEDICAL DOCTOR
MEDICAL DOCTOR
MEDICAL DOCTOR
MEDICAL DOCTOR
OSTEOPATHIC PHYSICIAN
MEDICAL DOCTOR
MEDICAL DOCTOR
MEDICAL DOCTOR
OSTEOPATHIC PHYSICIAN
MEDICAL DOCTOR

License
128592
145213
140178
168133
95624
10026
130833
143224
129701
129701
6798
66161
69789
92471
80418
15306
157517
134344
54034
139835
163318
170370
13560
165099
54051
162405
18735
67406

Effective Date
01/29/2025
11/21/2025
01/29/2025
09/18/2025
01/21/2024
01/29/2025
01/29/2025
01/29/2025
01/29/2025
04/23/2025
09/18/2025
01/29/2025
01/29/2025
02/22/2024
01/21/2024
02/22/2024
09/18/2025
11/21/2025
02/22/2024
02/22/2024
11/21/2025
01/29/2025
01/29/2025
08/26/2024
01/24/2024
02/22/2024
02/22/2024
02/22/2024

The information on this page is a secure, primary source for license \erification provided by the Florida Department of Health, Division of
Medical Quality Assurance. This website is maintained by Division staff and is updated immediately upon a change to our licensing and

enforcement database.



	LEON NICHOLAS BEAULIEU
	License Number: AA149
	Secondary Locations
	Discipline/Admin Action
	Emergency Actions
	Discipline Cases
	Public Complaints

	Supervising Practitioners

