



LEON NICHOLAS BEAULIEU

License Number: AA149

Data As Of 1/31/2026

Professional License Information:

Profession	Anesthesiologist Assistant
License	AA149
License Status	Clear/Active
License Expiration Date	1/31/2027
License Original Issue Date	10/15/2012
Address of Record	9801 Belvedere Road ROYAL PLM BEACH, FL 33411
Discipline on File	No
Public Complaint	No

Secondary Locations

Address

4000 BURNS RD.
PALM BEACH GARDENS, FL 33410

Discipline/Admin Action

Emergency Actions

No Emergency Actions Found

Discipline Cases

No Discipline Found

Public Complaints

No Public Complaint Found

If a link does not appear for the case number, we do not have a scanned copy of the final order available in our database. To obtain a paper copy, please contact Public Records by clicking the link below:

[Discipline Public Records Request](#)

You may also contact Public Records by telephone at (850) 245-4252, option 4 or by written correspondence at:

Division of Medical Quality Assurance
Public Records
4052 Bald Cypress Way, Bin C01
Tallahassee, FL 32399-3251

Please include the following:

1. Full name and license number of the practitioner;
2. Name and address where documents are to be sent; and
3. If you require certification of the documents, a \$25 fee will be charged, in addition to the duplicating charges. Certification of the requested records will not be done unless specifically requested. An invoice will be sent to you and payment will be expected within thirty days. Upon receipt of payment, material will be sent to you.

Supervising Practitioners

Name	Relationship	Profession	License	Effective Date
ABOUELENIN, KARIM HASSAN	SUPERVISING ME	MEDICAL DOCTOR	83859	01/24/2024
ADENIGBAGBE, ADESOJI A	SUPERVISING ME	MEDICAL DOCTOR	102912	01/24/2024
AIDONIS, JOHN K	SUPERVISING ME	MEDICAL DOCTOR	145956	02/09/2025
AMADO, JEFFREY ALAN M D	SUPERVISING ME	MEDICAL DOCTOR	50612	01/21/2024
AMER, KHALED MUHAMMAD	SUPERVISING ME	MEDICAL DOCTOR	85528	01/29/2025

Name	Relationship	Profession	License	Effective Date
BALL, MELINDA LEIGH	SUPERVISOR FOR AA	OSTEOPATHIC PHYSICIAN	20217	05/20/2024
BATTAGLIA, DAN R DO	SUPERVISOR FOR AA	OSTEOPATHIC PHYSICIAN	7108	01/21/2024
BECKER, JEREMY	SUPERVISING ME	MEDICAL DOCTOR	153529	01/21/2024
BROWN, COLIN GARY	SUPERVISING ME	MEDICAL DOCTOR	103302	01/21/2024
CABREJA, RAMON FIDEL	SUPERVISING ME	MEDICAL DOCTOR	64355	08/26/2024
CAMILO-LOPEZ, GABRIEL	SUPERVISING ME	MEDICAL DOCTOR	106088	01/29/2025
CASKEY, WILLIAM MICHAEL	SUPERVISING ME	MEDICAL DOCTOR	40483	01/29/2025
CHASON, MAX EVERETT	SUPERVISING ME	MEDICAL DOCTOR	173290	11/21/2025
CHIRUMAMILLA, SESHENDRA	SUPERVISING ME	MEDICAL DOCTOR	155154	01/29/2025
CLASS, JOSHUA	SUPERVISING ME	MEDICAL DOCTOR	137277	01/21/2024
COLLINS, BRANSON	SUPERVISING ME	MEDICAL DOCTOR	151296	02/22/2024
CREAGH BANDERA, OSMAR	SUPERVISING ME	MEDICAL DOCTOR	115449	02/22/2024
CRUZ ZENO, ELVIN J	SUPERVISING ME	MEDICAL DOCTOR	157599	02/22/2024
CRUZ, RAUL ALBERTO	SUPERVISING ME	MEDICAL DOCTOR	105871	01/29/2025
DERMER, HARRISON	SUPERVISING ME	MEDICAL DOCTOR	165742	07/31/2025
DORCIUS, DAPHNEY	SUPERVISING ME	MEDICAL DOCTOR	168191	08/26/2025
DRISCOLL, DANNI LUTES	SUPERVISING ME	MEDICAL DOCTOR	85254	02/22/2024
DRMANOVIC, ZORAN	SUPERVISING ME	MEDICAL DOCTOR	90511	01/29/2025
ERNEY, AUSTIN	SUPERVISING ME	OSTEOPATHIC PHYSICIAN	19600	07/31/2025
EVANS, ADAM STUART	SUPERVISING ME	MEDICAL DOCTOR	125933	01/21/2024
FARINAS, VICENTE	SUPERVISING ME	MEDICAL DOCTOR	154959	01/29/2025
FELTMAN, RICHARD S	SUPERVISING ME	MEDICAL DOCTOR	138823	01/21/2024
FINKEL, STEPHANIE KATZ	SUPERVISOR FOR AA	OSTEOPATHIC PHYSICIAN	9341	02/22/2024
FUNSCH, CONNOR B M D	SUPERVISING ME	MEDICAL DOCTOR	156817	07/31/2025
GHIGNONE, MARCO	SUPERVISING ME	MEDICAL DOCTOR	49902	10/22/2012
GOMEZ, ORLANDO	SUPERVISOR FOR AA	OSTEOPATHIC PHYSICIAN	16075	02/22/2024
GRAHAM, JOY SUSAN	SUPERVISING ME	MEDICAL DOCTOR	68573	07/22/2015
GRIMM, PETRA	SUPERVISING ME	MEDICAL DOCTOR	81911	01/29/2025
GRUDZINSKI, JEFFREY ADAM	SUPERVISING ME	MEDICAL DOCTOR	168983	09/04/2024
GWERTZMAN, ALAN	SUPERVISING ME	MEDICAL DOCTOR	142695	02/22/2024
HAVERMAN, DAVID SAMUEL	SUPERVISING ME	MEDICAL DOCTOR	139215	01/29/2025
HAWK, THOMAS A	SUPERVISING ME	MEDICAL DOCTOR	110447	01/29/2025
HOMBURGER, JAY ALEXANDER	SUPERVISING ME	MEDICAL DOCTOR	100520	11/21/2025
HYLTON, ANDRE	SUPERVISING ME	MEDICAL DOCTOR	129697	01/29/2025
ILCHENKO, BORIS	SUPERVISING ME	MEDICAL DOCTOR	134009	01/29/2025
IMAM, ZOHEB	SUPERVISING ME	MEDICAL DOCTOR	141824	01/29/2025
JACQUES, JANICE ARLYN DAWN	SUPERVISING ME	MEDICAL DOCTOR	55941	07/22/2015
JAZBEH, BASEL	SUPERVISING ME	MEDICAL DOCTOR	140203	01/29/2025
JEAN-PIERRE, ISABELLE AMJ	SUPERVISING ME	MEDICAL DOCTOR	98917	01/29/2025
JOHNSON, PATRICK	SUPERVISING ME	MEDICAL DOCTOR	149402	01/21/2024
KATZ, JONATHAN CRAIG	SUPERVISING ME	MEDICAL DOCTOR	89604	11/21/2025
KNURR, ALEXANDER JOSEPH	SUPERVISING ME	MEDICAL DOCTOR	63141	01/21/2024
LIEM, EDWIN	SUPERVISING ME	MEDICAL DOCTOR	170722	11/21/2025
LOWERY, DAVID ROBERT	SUPERVISING ME	MEDICAL DOCTOR	147741	01/29/2025
LUMERMANN, CLAUDIO MARCELO	SUPERVISING ME	MEDICAL DOCTOR	142624	07/31/2025
MAISEL, EVAN	SUPERVISING ME	MEDICAL DOCTOR	169376	09/18/2025
MEZENTSEV, DMITRY	SUPERVISING ME	MEDICAL DOCTOR	118112	07/22/2015
MICHAELS, EMIL	SUPERVISING ME	MEDICAL DOCTOR	145888	02/22/2024

Name	Relationship	Profession	License	Effective Date
MITCHELL, ROBERT DONALD	SUPERVISING ME	MEDICAL DOCTOR	128592	01/29/2025
MOAYED, OMID GHAZI	SUPERVISING ME	MEDICAL DOCTOR	145213	11/21/2025
MUNESES, CLIFFORD	SUPERVISING ME	MEDICAL DOCTOR	140178	01/29/2025
NARBAIZA NUEVO, JULIO ALBERTO	SUPERVISING ME	MEDICAL DOCTOR	168133	09/18/2025
NYE, PHILLIP ALEX	SUPERVISING ME	MEDICAL DOCTOR	95624	01/21/2024
O'HALLORAN, ANDREW PAUL	SUPERVISOR FOR AA	OSTEOPATHIC PHYSICIAN	10026	01/29/2025
OUTAR, ANABELLE SASHA-LEE SABRANA	SUPERVISING ME	MEDICAL DOCTOR	130833	01/29/2025
QUICK, JOHNNY LLOYD	SUPERVISING ME	MEDICAL DOCTOR	143224	01/29/2025
QUINONES, JOSEPH ALEXIS	SUPERVISOR FOR AA	MEDICAL DOCTOR	129701	01/29/2025
QUINONES, JOSEPH ALEXIS	SUPERVISING ME	MEDICAL DOCTOR	129701	04/23/2025
ROSSELLI, MATTEO J D O	SUPERVISING ME	OSTEOPATHIC PHYSICIAN	6798	09/18/2025
RUBIN, JONATHAN M	SUPERVISING ME	MEDICAL DOCTOR	66161	01/29/2025
SALVADOR, DAVID J MD	SUPERVISING ME	MEDICAL DOCTOR	69789	01/29/2025
SAYEDAHMAD, WALEED H	SUPERVISING ME	MEDICAL DOCTOR	92471	02/22/2024
SEGAL, JEREMY MICHAEL MD	SUPERVISING ME	MEDICAL DOCTOR	80418	01/21/2024
SHEIKH, JANAID H	SUPERVISOR FOR AA	OSTEOPATHIC PHYSICIAN	15306	02/22/2024
SIDASH, STANISLAV	SUPERVISING ME	MEDICAL DOCTOR	157517	09/18/2025
SINGARAVELU, DAKSHINAMURTHY	SUPERVISING ME	MEDICAL DOCTOR	134344	11/21/2025
STERN, ANDREW CARY	SUPERVISING ME	MEDICAL DOCTOR	54034	02/22/2024
TARAZI, E MICHAEL	SUPERVISING ME	MEDICAL DOCTOR	139835	02/22/2024
TERRERO RODRIGUEZ, ALFREDO ANTONIO	SUPERVISING ME	MEDICAL DOCTOR	163318	11/21/2025
THEILKEN, LUKE STEVEN	SUPERVISING ME	MEDICAL DOCTOR	170370	01/29/2025
THOMPSON, KEITH NELSON	SUPERVISOR FOR AA	OSTEOPATHIC PHYSICIAN	13560	01/29/2025
TRUOCCHIO, MATTHEW THOMAS	SUPERVISING ME	MEDICAL DOCTOR	165099	08/26/2024
UNTRACHT, MITCHEL SCOTT	SUPERVISING ME	MEDICAL DOCTOR	54051	01/24/2024
VACA, CONNAN	SUPERVISING ME	MEDICAL DOCTOR	162405	02/22/2024
VELIKOVICH, MILANA	SUPERVISOR FOR AA	OSTEOPATHIC PHYSICIAN	18735	02/22/2024
WAYNE, RICHARD LEE	SUPERVISING ME	MEDICAL DOCTOR	67406	02/22/2024

Click on the License Number to view License Details for that Practitioner

The information on this page is a secure, primary source for license verification provided by the Florida Department of Health, Division of Medical Quality Assurance. This website is maintained by Division staff and is updated immediately upon a change to our licensing and enforcement database.